
Police Headquarters,
Thiruvananthapuram

phq.pol@kerala.gov.in
04712721547

Dated.05-11-2024

 

SHAIK DARVESH SAHEB IPS
State Police Chief 

No.T6-129911/2024/PHQ

DGO No. 2110/2024/PHQ

Sub : Driver HC / ASI Promotion Test 2024 - Publication of result - Reg.
Ref : 1. G.O (P) No. 05/2021 Home dated 27.01.2021. 

2. Order No . L4 - 8787/2021/PHQ Dated. 23-05-2021. 
3. Letter No. A7 - 15529/2024/APB dated: 20.09.2024 of the
ADGP, Armed Police Battalion, Tvpm.

01. In pursuance of references cited, the result of the Driver HC / ASI
promotion test for the year 2024, is published herewith.
02. The Driver Police Constables listed in Annexure - A (ie, Part I,
Indoor Test) and Annexure - B (ie, Part II, Outdoor Test) are
hereby declared to have passed the Driver HC / ASI promotion
Test - 2024.
03. The result has been uploaded in the official website of Kerala Police
and all the Unit heads are requested to download the result and take
appropriate necessary action in this regard.
04. Complaints / objections, if any, only in connection with the corrections
of Name / PEN Number, can be filed through proper channel on or before
30.11.2024.

To : All Officers in 'List D' for information and necessary action.
Copy To : 1. The Director, V & ACB. 

2. ADGP, SCRB for publishing the result in 'Police Website'. 

T6-129911/2024/PHQ ada020



3. All Unit Heads for information. 
4. All Officers in PHQ through CAs. 
5. DGO Register/ D Space.

T6-129911/2024/PHQ ada020
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ANNEXURE -A

PART -I   INDOOR TEST

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM CITY

SL.NO CANDIDATE NAME PEN

1 ADARSH S V 946255

2 MANU M C 926586

3 SIVAPRASAD V S 922733

4 ANEESH M C 937844

5 MUSAMMIL B S 923833

6 SARATH P RAJ 940268

7 SAJITH KUMAR V 323066

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM RURAL

8 REJITH R 923843

9 ANEESH KUMAR 870242

10 ARUN B S 923830

KOLLAM RURAL

11 MANU.C 921281

12 VISAKH VS 921495

13 FAISAL JK 921698

14 VISHAL.V 921286

PATHANAMTHITTA

15 LINTO TOM 921628

16 VIVEK KUMAR V 921524

17 KRISHNA CHANDRAN NAIR .V 936642

18 VISAKH V.R 916345
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19 SYAM MOHAN .M S 947019

20 SIBHIN .S 936644

21 AKHIL G S 950393

22 JAYESH .J 936645

23 AJEESH M.N 947474

24 ARUN GOPAN G A 947020

25 ANANTHU M 936640

26 AKHIL V K 947624

27 JOHNDAS 936621

28 VINOD R 947018

29 AJEESH. R 947014

30 KIRAN P.S 947830

31 NIJU .K 947625

ALAPPUZHA

32 AMALDEV N.S 921487

33 ARJUN S KUMAR 926958

34 VIJITH V 921703

35 ANOOP K.P 921488

KOTTAYAM

36 SETHU SATHYAN 921879

37 SHAMJITH CHANDRAN 921880

IDUKKI

38 SARATHKUMAR CHIRUKANDOTH 938428

39 ADARSH K 937523

40 NITHEESH S 936646

41 RAHUL T 946257



Annexure A

Page 3

42 SHAN SIVARAJAN 936747

43 SOORAJ SUDHAKARAN 946252

44 JIJO JOY E.J 946254

45 AKHILESH KUMAR 946253

46 GOKIL SUDHAKARAN 940267

47 BIBIN BABU 937737

48 SHAFI FAZIL 946256

49 PAUL LEVY 937739

ERNAKULAM CITY

50 SHYNE E 938427

51 ARJUN T M 926981

52 SHARATHLAL 923410

53 ABIN B 955897

54 MOHAMMED SALIH U 937517

55 SANCHU T P 938834

56 MUHAMMED SHA RISWAN V A 922294

57 MUHAMMED SHAMEER K S 956764

58 KIRAN M 955918

59 ASWANTH P 937399

60 VIBIN V 937520

61 NIDHIN C P 937519

THRISSUR CITY

62 MUNAVUR USMAN M K 938837

63 MUHAMMED UVAIS A K 926987

64 MIDHUN KRISHNA 922057

65 ASWIN T 926963
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66 HABEEB RAHMAN. V 674829

67 SHYAM C A 922564

68 HAREESH V 938327

69 BIBIN MATHEW 922662

70 PRAMOD N 923274

71 HARIKRISHNAN R 926537

72 VINOD. P. P 923368

73 LITHU  P 923264

74 SUHAS C 940085

75 DIBIN ROY 940082

76 VISHNU GIREESH 938328

77 MURALIKRISHNA C B 938568

78 ANVAR SADATH T P 923272

79 ANAND J 941203

80 VINEETH K 940087

81 ANEESH M 946258

82 SREEJITH P 923275

83 SARUN K 925839

84 ALBIN JOY 940652

85 SANOOP. E 923316

86 ARUN P C 956645

87 ANOOP M P 937524

88 AKHIL MR 933917

89 NESEEB.M.N 937738

90 JINESH MOHAN V 959672

91 ANISH R 957979
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92 AKSHAY K P 923310

93 JYOTHIBABU P S 940083

94 DEEPU BC 970295

95 ARUN A R 937525

96 FAROOKH S 970302

97 VARUN PRASAD M R 959088

98 DHANOOJ C K 957687

99 RENEESH N R 956602

100 ULLAS UNNIKRISHNAN 959089

101 ABHINESH M V 957682

102 SARATH S NAIR 959096

103 MEBIN GOPI 957686

104 BINU V S 957698

105 NIDHEESHKUMAR N 957688

106 SANDEEP K 957696

107 JITHIN C 959678

108 SUBIN T P 957692

109 PRAJEESH BALAKRIHSNAN 957691

110 JOBISH P C 968071

111 PRATHEESH K K 957693

112 AJESHMON V K 959679

PALAKKAD

113 SAKIR M.K 937485

114 MIDHUN KUMAR 937516

115 AKHIL SAJI 946186

116 MAHESH.N 937119
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117 RAHUL V 956648

118 AKHILESH P 956644

119 RAHULDAS 937511

120 VIGNESH C 923367

121 MOHAMMED FAYIZ 923322

122 SHIJU. R 938566

123 VIGNESH K 937513

124 KRISHNADAS. M.K 938564

125 ANIL KUMAR. M 921373

126 SHABIN IBRAHIM 946185

127 MOHAMED FAISAD 923321

128 LITHESH 956646

129 SARAVANAN N 922054

MALAPPURAM

130 FAYIZ P.K 926970

131 ANUROOP C 927701

132 NOUFAL  P 923355

133 SHAFEEQUE T T 922474

134 ANOOP  N. 922657

135 IRSHAD P P 926539

136 ABHILASH.K 926542

137 BAIJU K 264065

138 RISHAD T 923366

139 DHANESH N 923350

140 VISHAK K 933913

KOZHIKKODE CITY
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141 BIJU K.K 922663

KANNUR CITY

142 PRATHYUSH SUDHEER 922685

143 YADUKRISHNAN S 937404

144 SHINOJ P K 923348

145 VISHNULAL M P 923320

146 SRUTHEESH P 923346

147 VINIL MON 922701

148 AKHIL 922673

149 PRAMEESH 922684

150 NIJITH 922681

151 SANGEETH C H 926990

152 AKARSH 924624

153 MIDHUN PRAKASH 924627

154 RAHUL 922687

155 MITHUN M 926976

156 PRAJIN RAJ.V.V 937402

157 ARJUN M 922659

158 ABHILASH K 922596

159 NIBIN BABU K 922678

160 PRASOBH 926884

161 NIBIN O 922680

KASARGODE

162 JIJIN E 933709

163 AJEESH K 922654

164 KRISHNAPRASAD V M 922670
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165 JISHNURAJ C 933708

166 RIJITH K 933729

167 SURAJ K V 922698

168 ARJUN MOHAN 940081

169 JIJIL.K 946381

170 AKSHAY C.S 946380

171 SAJIN M 950451

172 RAJESH P 946124

173 VINOD C R 924629

174 SHIBIN M 946382
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ANNEXURE -B

PART-II   OUTDOOR TEST

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM CITY

Sl. No. Name PEN

1 AJESH SS 926578

2 VISHNUMOHAN M P 923861

3 ANEESH M C 937844

4 SARATH P RAJ 940268

5 SIVAPRASAD V S 922733

6 VINEETH P 334029

7 MUSAMMIL B S 923833

8 MANU M C 926586

9 SAJITH KUMAR V 323066

10 SARATH V 926633

11 ADARSH S V 946255

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM RURAL

12 ANEESH KUMAR 870242

13 AKHIL SS 923177

14 REJITH R 923843

KOLLAM RURAL

15 VISHAL V 921286

16 MANU C 921281

17 CLINT A M 925570

18 VISHAK V S 921495

PATHANAMTHITTA

19 DEVAKUMAR 335306
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20 THOMAS V J 335200

21 ARUN GOPAN 947020

22 LINTO TOM 921628

23 VIVEK KUMAR V 921524

24 AKHIL G S 950393

25 AKHIL V K 947624

26 DEEPAK P S 926626

27 JUSTIN V JOHN 926253

28 KENSON DARIUS 921279

29 VINEETH VISWAN 921572

30 MUNEER A 921699

31 SAJIN AJAY 933337

32 AJEESH M N 947474

33 SYAM MOHAN M S 947019

34 VISHAK V R 916345

35 AJEESH R 947014

36 KIRAN P S 947830

37 NIJU K 947625

38 JAYESH J 936645

39 SIBHIN S 936644

40 KRISHNA CHANDRAN NAIR V 936642

41 SUJITH S L 926631

42 AKHILESH S V 926739

43 VINOD R 947018

44 ANANTHU M 936640

ALAPPUZHA

45 SAJI T A 111318
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46 ABHILASH H 814170

47 ARJUN S KUMAR 926958

48 VIJITH V 921703

49 ANOOP K.P 921488

50 AMALDEV N.S 921487

KOTTAYAM

51 SETHU SATHYAN 921879

52 SHAMJITH CHANDRAN 921880

IDUKKI

53 BIBIN BABU 937737

54 SOORAJ SUDHAKARAN 946252

55 JIJO JOY E.J 946254

56 SHAFI FAZIL 946256

57 RAHUL T 946257

58 SHAN SIVARAJAN 936747

59 NITHEESH S 936646

60 GOKIL SUDHAKARAN 940267

61 ADARSH K 937523

62 SARATHKUMAR CHIRUKANDOTH 938428

KOCHI CITY

63 MUHAMMED SHAMEER K S 956764

64 MUHAMMED SHA RISWAN V A 922294

65 MUHAZIN E M 814247

66 KIRAN M 955918

67 SANOOB A P 922305

68 VIBIN V 937520

69 SHYNE E 938427
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70 ASWANTH P 937399

71 ABIN B 955897

72 MOHAMMED SALIH U 937517

73 SHARATHLAL 923410

74 NIDHIN C P 937519

75 SANCHU T P 938834

THRISSUR CITY 

76 ANVAR SADATH T P 923272

77 PRAMOD N 923274

78 SREEJITH P 923275

79 HABEEB RAHMAN. V 674829

80 AKSHAY K P 923310

81 VINOD. P. P 923368

82 SARUN K 925839

83 SANOOP. E 923316

84 NESEEB.M.N 937738

85 RAKESH KUMAR K 940651

86 ALBIN JOY 940652

87 VISHNU GIREESH 938328

88 HAREESH V 938327

89 VARUN PRASAD M R 959088

90 ULLAS UNNIKRISHNAN 959089

91 SARATH C NAIR 959096

92 VISHNUDAS K V 970235

93 MIDHUN KRISHNA 922057

94 SYAM C A 922564

95 CHANDRAPRAKASH T C 926985
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96 HARIKRISHNAN R 926537

97 AKHIL M R 933917

98 MURALEEKRISHNA C B 938568

99 VISHNU V G 937277

100 ANEESH M 946258

101 BIBIN MATHEW 922662

102 JINESH GOPI 922666

103 SUHAS C 940085

104 JYOTHIBABU P S 940083

105 DIBIN ROY 940082

106 VINEETH K 940087

107 ABHINESH M V 957682

108 MEBIN GOPI 957686

109 DHANOOJ C K 957687

110 NIDHEESHKUMAR N 957688

111 SUBIN T P 957692

112 PRATHEESH K K 957693

113 SANDEEP K 957696

114 BINU V S 957698

115 JITHIN C 959678

116 AJESHMON V K 959679

117 JOBISH P C 968071

118 ANISH R 957979

119 ANAND J 941203

120 DEEPU BC 970295

121 ASWIN T 926963

122 MUHAMMED UVAIS A K 926987
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123 ANOOP M P 937524

124 ARUN A R 937525

125 MUNAVUR USMAN 938837

126 ARUN P C 956645

PALAKKAD

127 ANIL KUMAR. M 921373

128 MAHESH.N 937119

129 SHIJU. R 938566

130 SHABIN IBRAHIM 946185

131 AKHIL SAJI 946186

132 RAHUL. V 956648

133 KRISHNADAS. M.K 938564

134 SARAVANAN N 922054

135 LITHESH 956646

136 AKHILESH P 956644

137 VIGNESH C 923367

138 MOHAMED FAISAD 923321

139 MOHAMMED FAYIZ 923322

140 RAHULDAS 937511

141 VIGNESH K 937513

142 MIDHUN KUMAR 937516

143 SAKIR M.K 937485

MALAPPURAM

144 VISHAK K 933913

145 VAISHAK T K 922485

146 ABHILASH.K 926542

147 ANUROOP C 927701
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148 RISHAD T 923366

149 MUHAMMED SHAMEEM K T 923408

150 922458

151 922463

152 922467

153 RAGHUNATH PK 689664

154 DHANESH N 923350

155 922657

156 VINISH M P 926994

157 923355

158 IRSHAD P P 926539

159 SIBI NELSON 935465

160 FAYIS P K 926970

161 BAIJU K 264065

KOZHIKKODE CITY

162 RAHUL RATNAKARAN 812787

KANNUR CITY

163 NIBIN BABU K 922678

164 PRATHYUSH SUDHEER 922685

165 PRAMEESH V 922684

166 RAHUL P V 922687

167 AKHIL N 922673

168 PRASOBH M R 926884

169 VINIL MON R 922701

170 MIDHUN PRAKASH 924627

171 ARJUN M 922659

172 AKARSH M 924624

 MUHAMMED MISHAB K

RINJULAL P 

SAFVAN C P 

ANOOP  N.

NOUFAL  P
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173 NIJITH KUNNAPPADI 922681

174 NIBIN O 922680

175 AKHIL KUMAR C K 926134

176 ABHILASH K 922596

177 PRAJIN RAJ V V 937402

178 YADUKRISHNAN S 937404

179 VISHNULAL M P 923320

180 SRUTHEESH P 923346

181 SHINOJ P K 923348

182 MITHUN M 926976

183 SANGEETH C H 926990

KASARAGODE

184 VINOD C R 924629

185 AJEESH K 922654

186 KRISHNAPRASAD V M 922670

187 SURAJ K V 922698

188 JISHNURAJ C 933708

189 JIJIN E 933709

190 RIJITH K 933729

191 JIJIL K 946381

192 AKSHAY C S 946380

193 SHIBIN M 946382

194 SAJIN M 950451

195 ARJUN MOHAN 940081

196 RAJESH P 946124


	Annexure A
	Annexure B

